OCT 1 0 2003 E	(0 111 0)
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Table 10025 \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Table 10025 \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Table 10025 \Rightarrow	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans.	thed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  CARL KUBITZ	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: LEXCEL SOLUTIONS, INC     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 4110 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD SUITE 360
	City: SCOTTSDALE State: AZ Zip: 85282
09/17/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/428,327	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DONALD J LENKSZUS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 3064	8. Deposit account number:
City: CAREFREE State: AZ Zip: 85377-3064	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  DONALD J LENKSZUS  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

10/16/2003 LWONDIM1 00000071 10428327

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0734** 

attorney docket: LXL-CAPSYS

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

CARL KUBITZ, an individual residing at 7810 E DEL CAPITAN DR, SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258 (referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

LEXCEL SOLUTIONS, INC., an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 4110 N. SCOTTSDALE RD, SUITE 360, SCOTTSDALE AZ 85282, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent SERIAL NO. 10/428,327 titled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPACITY TESTING OF ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER SYSTEMS

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 04/30/2003, and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into conflict with this Assignment. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by ASIGNOR shall be binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs and personal representatives.

**RECORDED: 10/10/2003** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0735